OMD 201
LARGE DISPLAYSLARGE DISPLAYS
Description
The OMD 201 model is a 4 or 6 digit large display.
The instrument is based on an 8-bit processor with very precise A/D con-
verter, that secures high accuracy, stability and easy operation of the in-
strument. Given the IP64 cover the display is construed also for outdoor

• Mathematic functions
• Power supply 230 VAC
Order code
Dimensions
ConnectionTechnical data
ORBIT MERRET, s.r.o., Vodňanská 675/35, 198 00 Prague 9, Czech Republic tel: +420 - 281 04 02 00, fax: +420 - 281 04 02 99, e-mail: orbit@merret.cz
OMD 201 - xxxxxxxxx
Power supply
0: 24 VAC/50 Hz
1: 230 VAC/50 Hz
3: 110 VAC/50 Hz
4: 10...28 VDC, isolated
Input
A: DC
B: AC
C: Process monitor
H: Thermometer - Pt 100
J: Thermometer - T/C
K: Display instrument for linear potentiometer
M: Counter/frequency meter/Watch
P: RS 232/485
Z: upon request
Comparators
0: no
1: yes
Data output
0: no
1: RS 232
2: RS 485
Analogue output
0: no
1: yes
Excitation
0: no
1: yes
Display color
1: red
2: green
Number of digits
1: 4 digits (100/125 mm)
3: 6 digits
Digit height
1: 57 mm
2: 100 mm
3: 125 mm
Panel cut
Side viewFront view
4 mm
80 mm
X1 mm
Y1
 m
m
X mm
Y
m
m
Panel thickness: 0,5...20 mm
Height X Y X1 Y1
57 372 116 364 108
100-4 455 169 463 177
100-6 636 169 647 177
125-4 529 224 537 232
125-6 744 224 752 232
MEASURING RANGE
DC-U 0...60/150/300 mV/0,3999/3,999/39,999/399,9 V 1 MOhm
DC-I 0...39,99/399,9 mA/1/5 A  < 260 mA
AC-U 0...0,3999/3,999/39,999/399,9 V  1 MOhm
AC-I 0...39,99/399,9 mA/1/5 A  < 260 mA
PM 0/4...20 mA/0...2/5/10 V  < 400 mV/1 MOhm
W 0...5 A/0...450 V
OHM 0...0,399/3,999/39,99/100 kOhm  2, 3 , 4 wire
RTD Pt 100/Pt 1000/Ni 1 000/Ni 10 000  2, 3 , 4 wire